TOWN OF STONY POINT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Stony Point, Rockland County, New York, on July 12, 2022 at 7:00 pm or soon thereafter at the Stony Point Community Center (Rho Building), 5 Clubhouse Lane, Stony Point, New York to consider a Local Law amending Chapter 176, Sewers, to provide a new article regulating fats, oils and greases (FOG) entering the wastewater collection system.

The Town of Stony Point will make every effort to assure that the Public Hearing is accessible to persons with disabilities. Anyone requiring special assistance and/or accommodations should contact the Town Clerk.

Said Local Law will be made available for review in the Town Clerk's Office, 74 East Main St., Stony Point, New York and may be examined by any interested party from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm, Monday through Friday in advance of the meeting after June 14, 2022.

By Order of the Town Board dated June 14, 2022

Megan Carey – Town Clerk